[Grant Agreement Modifications - Institute on Aging - Not to Exceed \$42,908,836]

Resolution retroactively amending Resolution No. 457-10, approving new modified grant agreements between the City and County of San Francisco and the Institute on Aging, to add funding in the amount of \$26,763,970 to continue the provision of Community Living Fund - Case Management and Purchase of Services, Aging and Disability Resource Center, Alzheimer's Day Care Resource Center, Case Management, Elder Abuse Prevention Services, and Adult Day Health/Adult Day Care Services for the period of July 1, 2014, through June 30, 2019, in a modified grant total amount not to exceed \$42,908,836.

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved the contract agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and the non-profit Institute on Aging for the period of July 1, 2010, through June 30, 2015, in the not to exceed amount of \$16,144,866 by Resolution No. 457-10 in August of 2010; and

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to modify the grant
agreement by adding \$26,763,970 to provide the continuation of Community Living

Fund – Case Management and Purchase of Services, Aging & Disability Resource
Center, Alzheimer's Day Care Resource Center, Case Management, Elder Abuse

Prevention Services and Adult Day Health/Adult Day Care Services for the period of

Prevention Services and Adult Day Health/Adult Day Care Services for the period of

July 1, 2014, through June 30, 2019, in a modified grant total amount not to exceed

\$42,908,836; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the modified grant agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and the non-profit Institute on Aging to continue the provision of Community Living Fund – Case Management and

1	Purchase or Services, Aging & Disability Resource Center, Alzheimer's Day Care
2	Resource Center, Case management, Elder Abuse Prevention Services and Adult Day
3	Health/Adult Day Care Services for the period of July 1, 2014, through June 30, 2019, for
4	the modified total amount not to exceed \$42,908,836; and, be it
5	FURTHER RESOLVED, That within thirty (30) days of the modified grant agreement
6	being fully executed by all parties, the Human Services Agency shall provide the final
7	modified grant agreement to the Clerk of the Board for inclusion into the official file.
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	